OP \$165.00 18720

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM615493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/15/2020
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anafree Holdings, Inc.		10/15/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moen Incorporated	
Street Address:	25300 Al Moen Drive	
City:	North Olmsted	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44070-8022	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1872082	QUICK & HOT
Registration Number:	1352475	SINKMASTER
Registration Number:	1841285	WASTE KING
Registration Number:	0641668	WASTE KING
Registration Number:	1442763	WHIRLAWAY
Serial Number:	88842524	VORTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-622-8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com,rfalk@calfee.com,ccostanza@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street
Address Line 2: The Calfee Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27475.05381
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan W. Falk

900586621 REEL: 007139 FRAME: 0701

SIGNATURE:	/Ryan W. Falk/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2020	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Certificate_of_MergerAnafree_Holdings_into_MoenFiled_#page1.tif		
source=Certificate_of_MergerAnafree_Holdings_into_MoenFiled_#page2.tif		
source=Certificate_of_MergerAnafree_Holdings_into_MoenFiled_#page3.tif		
source=Certificate_of_MergerAnafree_Holdings_into_MoenFiled_#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007139 FRAME: 0702

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ANAFREE HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MOEN INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF "MOEN INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 11:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

701317 8100M SR# 20207844422

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

A STORY W. BURGOL. SECURITY OF SUM

Authentication: 203873083

Date: 10-15-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007139 FRAME: 0703 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:42 AM 10/15/2020
FILED 11:43 AM 10/15/2020
SR 20207844422 - File Number 701317

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

ANAFREE HOLDINGS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Into

MOEN INCORPORATED (a Delaware corporation)

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Moen Incorporated, a corporation incorporated on February 3, 1969 (the "Company") pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The Company is the owner of all of the issued and outstanding shares of common and preferred stock of Anafree Holdings, Inc., a corporation incorporated on April 26, 2000 ("Subsidiary") pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- 2. On October 14, 2020, the Board of Directors of the Company duly adopted the following resolutions approving the merger of Subsidiary with and into the Company:

"RESOLVED, that Anafree Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Subsidiary"), all of the issued and outstanding shares of common and preferred stock are owned by this Company, be merged with and into this Company, with this Company continuing as the surviving corporation and that all of the assets, estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of Subsidiary shall be vested in, held and enjoyed by this Company (the "Merger"); and further

RESOLVED, that this Company shall assume all of the obligations of Subsidiary; and further

RESOLVED, that the separate existence of Subsidiary shall cease on October 15, 2020 at 11:59 p.m. (EDT) (the "Effective Time"); and further

RESOLVED, that the issued and outstanding shares of common stock of Subsidiary shall not be converted in any manner, but said issued

TRADEMARK REEL: 007139 FRAME: 0704 and outstanding shares of common stock as of the Effective Time of the Merger shall be surrendered and extinguished; and further

RESOLVED, that the officers of this Company are authorized to execute, file and/or record a Certificate of Ownership and Merger and any other documents as prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other applicable jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Delaware and within any other applicable jurisdiction; and further

RESOLVED, that the officers of this Company are authorized to make, execute and deliver, or cause to be made, executed and delivered, all such agreements, documents, certificates, instruments or other papers, and to do, or cause to be done, all such acts and things, in the name and on behalf of this Company and under its corporate seal or otherwise, as they may deem necessary or appropriate to effectuate or carry out the Merger and the purposes and intent of the foregoing resolutions."

3. This Certificate of Ownership and Merger and the merger of Subsidiary with and into the Company, as provided above, shall become effective on October 15, 2020 at 11:59.m. (EDT).

* * * * * * *

The Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer and attested by its Secretary this 14th day of October, 2020.

MOEN INCORPORATED

Ву:

Robert K. Biggart

Vice President & Assistant Secretary

Attest:

Augh H. Cla

Angela M. Pla

RECORDED: 12/18/2020

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007139 FRAME: 0706